Country
AUSTRIA
AUSTRIA
AUSTRIA
AZERBAIJAN
BELGIUM
BELGIUM
BELGIUM

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

BULGARIA
CROATIA
CROATIA
CROATIA
CROATIA
CROATIA
CROATIA
CYPRUS
CYPRUS

CZECH REPUPLIC

DENMARK
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
ENGLAND
FINLAND
FINLAND
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
FRANCE
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GERMANY
GREECE
GREECE
HUNGARY
HUNGARY
HUNGARY

EUROPEAN KARATE FEDERATION
FEDERATION EUROPEENNE DE KARATE
MEMBER OF THE WORLD KARATE FEDERATION (WKF)

EKF COACHES WITH A CERTIFIED KATA COACH LICENSE

Name Surname
BALASZ LAKNER

FILIS CELO

JUAN LUIS BENITEZ CARDENES
ISMAYIL GULIYEV
NOEL LEMAIRE
CHRISTOPHE LEPONCE
STEPHANIE DUPERRET
EDHEM HALILOVIC
MIODRAG BOROVCANIN
BOYANA STEFANOVA
DANIJEL KUFNER
IVAN ERMENC
MARIJANA KIUK

DAMIR BARIC

JOCO DUKIC
TIHOMIR GRGIC
GEORGE EFTHYMIOU
AVGOUSTINA STYLIANOU
MIROSLAVA VASEKOVA
TEJS DAMKIJAER LARSEN
MATTHEW HANDLEY
JULIAN MALLALIEU
KELLY HORSFALL
MIKA VIRKKUNEN
NELLI MANTERE
AYOUB NEGHLIZ
JONATHAN MARUANI
YVES BARDREAU
MANON LOUISE SPENNATO
LUCAS JEANNOT
CHRISTINE BERNSTEIN
EFTHIMIOS KARAMITSOS
MOHAMMED ABU WAHIB
LENA STAIGER

ILJA SMORGUNER
MARIAZAMPIA  SOUMPASAKI
SPYRIDON MARGARITOPOULOS
ZSOLT BUCHLER
ZSUZSANNA ANTI

KITTI GASPARIK

License

EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach

Expiry Date
20/05/2024
25/10/2025
04/01/2026
10/01/2027
02/02/2026
23/10/2026
08/02/2027
20/10/2024
09/03/2026
16/01/2027
15/11/2024
02/02/2026
02/02/2026
02/03/2026
20/03/2026
20/03/2026
17/07/2025
03/08/2026
25/10/2025
29/10/2024
11/03/2024
22/05/2025
03/02/2026
02/02/2026
02/02/2026
15/11/2024
17/09/2025
30/09/2025
18/02/2026
11/01/2027
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
17/10/2025
16/01/2026
08/02/2027
25/10/2025
11/05/2026
28/10/2024
09/10/2025
02/02/2026
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ICELAND
ISRAEL

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY

ITALY
LIECHTENSTEIN
LIECHTENSTEIN
LUXEMBOURG
LUXEMBOURG
MALTA
MONTENEGRO
MONTENEGRO
NEDERLANDS
NEDERLANDS
NEDERLANDS
North Macedonia
North Macedonia
North Macedonia
NORWAY
POLAND
POLAND
PORTUGAL
PORTUGAL
PORTUGAL
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA
SCOTLAND
SERBIA
SLOVAKIA
SLOVAKIA
SLOVAKIA
SLOVAKIA
SLOVAKIA
SLOVAKIA
SLOVENIA
SLOVENIA

SPAIN
SPAIN

EUROPEAN KARATE FEDERATION
FEDERATION EUROPEENNE DE KARATE
MEMBER OF THE WORLD KARATE FEDERATION (WKF)

MAGNUS

KRISTINN EYJOLFSSON
YUVAL ZAIT

LUCA NICOSANTI
FRANCESCO MAFFOLINI
VINCENZO FIGUCCIO
DOMENICO DORIA
ALFREDO TOCCO
TIZIANA COSTA

SARA BATTAGLIA
AUDE LATREILLE PHIFER
AILEEN SPRENGER
FRANCESCO MAFFOLINI
JEAN-CLAUDE = HENRY
MICHELLE VELLA
MILENA MILACIC
BISERKA RADULOVIC
ALMIR SKRIJELJ
GEOFFREY BERENS
MADELON JANSSEN-STAAT
STOJAN ANDRIEVSKI
NEDJBI DERVISHI
FERRI ISIC

ARNE WALLANN
PIOTR KORYCZAN
MACIE) JEDRUSZEK
JORGE PEIXEIRO
EMA LOPES
JOAQUIM GONCALVES
JOSE CARVALHO
OVIDIU IULIAN  JELEA
STEPHANIE CONNELL
VAN KUNEVSKI
TOMAS KLEMAN
JAROSLAV JAVORSKY
JAN NOVOSAD
VIKTORIA MOSER
KRISTINA MACKOVA
ANDREA GLATZOVA
MATLA MATIEVIC
TJASA BERTONCELJ
FRANCISCO

JOSE SALAZAR JOVER
SANTIAGO SANCHEZ MORATO

EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach

EKF Certified Kata Coach
EKF Certified Kata Coach

24/01/2026
17/10/2025
15/11/2024
20/09/2025
21/10/2025
25/10/2025
02/02/2026
02/02/2026
27/02/2026
31/12/2025
02/02/2026
20/09/2025
29/12/2025
25/10/2025
25/10/2025
08/02/2027
07/10/2025
12/12/2025
24/02/2026
28/07/2024
25/10/2025
13/01/2027
04/04/2025
11/03/2024
12/03/2026
21/04/2025
21/04/2025
25/10/2025
25/10/2025
10/06/2024
12/01/2027
15/11/2024
05/06/2025
16/06/2025
16/06/2025
29/05/2026
06/01/2027
06/01/2027
08/02/2027
08/02/2027

11/03/2024
15/11/2024
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ANTONIO
SPAIN MIGUEL VERDU DOLS EKF Certified Kata Coach 15/11/2024
RODRIGUEZ
SPAIN AINHOA FERNANDEZ EKF Certified Kata Coach 15/11/2024
SPAIN JOSE CARBONELL GUILLEM  EKF Certified Kata Coach 25/10/2025
SPAIN LORENZO MARIN LUNA EKF Certified Kata Coach 25/10/2025
SWEDEN EMILIO MERAYO EKF Certified Kata Coach 14/04/2025
SWITZERLAND DRAGAN LEILER EKF Certified Kata Coach 15/11/2024
SWITZERLAND MICHELLE SANER EKF Certified Kata Coach 17/12/2025
SWITZERLAND GIANFRANCO  PISINO EKF Certified Kata Coach 25/04/2026
SWITZERLAND SIMONE POSAVEC EKF Certified Kata Coach 08/12/2026
TURKIYE ERTAN TUNC EKF Certified Kata Coach 01/09/2025
TURKIYE NEJMI ALKAN EKF Certified Kata Coach 25/10/2025
TURKIYE KAAN YAVASOGLU EKF Certified Kata Coach 25/10/2025
TURKIYE ILKER BORA AKIL EKF Certified Kata Coach 20/03/2026
TURKIYE TURHAN KAPTAN EKF Certified Kata Coach 13/04/2026
TURKIYE MURAT YILDIZLAR EKF Certified Kata Coach 08/02/2027
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